

## PRODUCT INFORMATION SPECIFICATIONS

**DESCRIPTION:** ALPINE BRIGHT WHITE WAFER (MB)

**PRODUCT ID:** 10288

**1) PRODUCT INFORMATION:**

<b>Allergens:</b>	Milk and Soy Lecithin	
<b>Fat (Total):</b>	29.0% $\pm$ 2%	AOAC 920.177 or Equivalent Method
<b>Viscosity:</b>	23.5 – 26.5	Brookfield Viscometer
Method: 50°C / #27 Spindle / 3 min @ 50 RPM / 15 sec @ 20 RPM		
<b>Target Color:</b>	White	Visual
Due to the use of natural ingredients, color variations may exist between product lots.		
<b>Flavor:</b>	Vanilla	
<b>Melting Point:</b>	92°F $\pm$ 2°F	Calculated
<b>Kosher:</b>	Certified Kosher Dairy by Orthodox Union	

**2) MICROBIAL SPECIFICATIONS:**

<b>Aerobic Plate Count:</b>	Less than 10,000 CFU/g	AOAC 966.23
<b>Coliform:</b>	Less than 10 MPN/g	AOAC 966.24
<b>Coagulase Positive Staph:</b>	Less than 10 CFU/g	AOAC 975.55
<b>Yeast and Mold</b>	Less than 100 CFU/g	AOAC Method 2002.11
<b>E. Coli:</b>	Less than 3 MPN/g	AOAC 966.24
<b>Salmonella:</b>	Negative (375g x 2)	AOAC 2004.03
<b>Listeria:</b>	Negative (25g)	AOAC RI# 041101

**3) PACKAGING, STORAGE CONDITIONS, & SHELF LIFE:**

<b>Packaging:</b>	25 lb. poly-lined case / 2000# per pallet
<b>Storage Conditions:</b>	55°F - 65°F and <50% Relative Humidity

Storage Conditions and Shelf Life are listed for optimal product functionality, not food safety.  
Due to the low water activity of this product, it is shelf-stable, with no food safety related expiration date.

**4) INGREDIENT STATEMENT:**

Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Palm Kernel Oil and Hydrogenated Palm Kernel Oil), Whey Powder, Whole Milk Powder, Artificial Color (Titanium Dioxide), Nonfat Dry Milk, Soy Lecithin (an emulsifier), Salt, Artificial Flavor.

**Product Notes:**

Formulated with palm kernel oil compliant to RSPO's mass balance supply chain model.  
RSPO Certificate Number: CU-RSPO SCC-834447  
Maximum total dye content: 9,520 ppm Titanium Dioxide.

**5) APPROVED BY:**

Meredith Koss - Corporate Quality Manager

**DATE:**

10/25/2023



## 10288 - ALPINE BRIGHT WHITE WAFER 25# (MB)

Nutrients	Per 100g
<input type="checkbox"/> <b>Basic Components</b>	
Gram Weight (g)	100.00
Calories (kcal)	541.98
Calories from Fat (kcal)	270.45
Calories from SatFat (kcal)	238.86
Protein (g)	1.52
Carbohydrates (g)	66.33
Total Dietary Fiber (g)	0.00
Dietary Fiber (2016) (g)	0.00
Total Sugars (g)	66.29
Added Sugar (g)	62.53
Other Carbs (g)	0.00
Fat (g)	30.12
Saturated Fat (g)	26.54
Mono Fat (g)	2.54
Poly Fat (g)	0.89
Trans Fatty Acid (g)	0.07
Cholesterol (mg)	3.44
Water (g)	0.25
Ash (g)	1.74

Nutrients	Per 100g
<input type="checkbox"/> <b>Vitamins</b>	
Vitamin A - IU (IU)	25.76
Vitamin B1 - Thiamin (mg)	0.02
Vitamin B3 - Niacin (mg)	0.05
Vitamin B6 (mg)	0.01
Vitamin B12 (mcg)	0.06
Vitamin C (mg)	0.35
Vitamin D - mcg (mcg)	0.01
Folate (mcg)	0.75
<input type="checkbox"/> <b>Minerals</b>	
Calcium (mg)	63.83
Iron (mg)	0.06
Magnesium (mg)	5.19
Phosphorus (mg)	41.24
Potassium (mg)	122.51
Sodium (mg)	116.15
<input type="checkbox"/> <b>Other Nutrients</b>	
Sugar Alcohol (g)	0.00

All composition values shown above were obtained by calculations based upon the most recent nutrition information furnished by our suppliers of ingredients used in this product.

These numbers reflect what Clasen Quality Chocolate, Inc. believes is, to the best of our knowledge and ability, a typical average of the product's nutritional composition.

Clasen Quality Chocolate, Inc. makes no warranty, guarantee, condition or representation with respect to this information.

Clasen Quality Chocolate, Inc. recommends that the Buyer evaluate the product for functionality and legality of use.

1/11/2022 3:08:55 PM